Group for the financial year amounted to approximately RM1,129,906,000 (2003: RM609,372,000).

307Maybank 2004 Annual Report

49. LIFE, GENERAL TAKAFUL AND FAMILY TAKAFUL FUNDS’ BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 30 JUNE 2004 (CONT’D.)

(ii) The estimated fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities of the life, general takaful and family takaful
funds as at the balance sheet date approximate their carrying amounts as shown in the balance sheets, except
for the following financial assets and liabilities:

2004 2003

Carrying Carrying
Value Fair Value Value Fair Value

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
Investments 1,532,569 1,532,388 1,257,215 1,305,407
Loans 46,117 46,117 34,873 34,941

The methods and assumptions used to estimate the fair values of the financial assets and financial liabilities of
the life and family takaful funds are as stated in Note 42.

50. COMPARATIVES

The presentation and classification of items in the current year financial statements have been consistent with the
previous financial year except that certain comparatives amounts relating to cheque clearing receivables have been
adjusted to conform with current year's presentation.

As
Previously

Stated Adjustments As Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group
Cash and short-term funds 16,122,434 517,195 16,639,629
Other assets 2,565,786 (517,195) 2,048,591

Risk-weighted assets
– 20% 19,454,971 517,195 19,972,166
– 100% 103,670,749 (517,195) 103,153,554

Notes
to the Financial Statements – 30 June 2004

308 Maybank 2004 Annual Report

50. COMPARATIVES

As
Previously

Stated Adjustments As Restated

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Group (Cont’d.)
Without deducting proposed dividend*:

– Core capital ratio 10.61% 0.04% 10.65%
– Risk-weighted capital ratio 15.62% 0.06% 15.68%

After deducting proposed dividend:
– Core capital ratio 10.24% 0.04% 10.28%
– Risk-weighted capital ratio 15.25% 0.05% 15.30%

Bank
Cash and short-term funds 13,218,144 472,462 13,690,606
Other assets 1,212,873 (472,462) 740,411

Risk-weighted assets
– 20% 18,228,121 472,462 18,700,583
– 100% 78,980,566 (472,462) 78,508,104

Without deducting proposed dividend*:
– Core capital ratio 11.40% 0.05% 11.45%
– Risk-weighted capital ratio 14.88% 0.06% 14.94%

After deducting proposed dividend:
– Core capital ratio 10.92% 0.04% 10.96%
– Risk-weighted capital ratio 14.40% 0.06% 14.46%

* In arriving at the capital base used in the ratio calculations of the Group and the Bank, the proposed dividends
for respective financial years were not deducted.

51. CURRENCY

All amounts are in Ringgit Malaysia unless otherwise stated.